

Ladenburg Declares Quarterly Dividend on Common Stock

MIAMI--(BUSINESS WIRE)-- Ladenburg Thalmann Financial Services Inc. (NYSE American: LTS, LTS PrA, LTSL, LTSF, LTSK, LTSH), a publicly-traded, diversified financial services company, today announced its Board of Directors has declared a quarterly cash dividend of \$0.0125 per share of common stock, payable on September 30, 2019 to shareholders of record as of the close of business on September 13, 2019.

Future declarations of quarterly dividends are subject to the determination and discretion of Ladenburg's Board of Directors.

About Ladenburg

Ladenburg Thalmann Financial Services Inc. (NYSE American: LTS; LTS PrA; LTSL; LTSF; LTSK; LTSH) is a publicly-traded diversified financial services company based in Miami, Florida. Ladenburg's subsidiaries include industry-leading independent advisory and brokerage (IAB) firms Securities America, Triad Advisors, Securities Service Network, Investacorp and KMS Financial Services, as well as Premier Trust, Ladenburg Thalmann Asset Management, Highland Capital Brokerage, a leading independent life insurance brokerage company and full-service annuity processing and marketing company, and Ladenburg Thalmann & Co. Inc., an investment bank which has been a member of the New York Stock Exchange for over 135 years. The company is committed to investing in the growth of its subsidiaries while respecting and maintaining their individual business identities, cultures, and leadership. For more information, please visit <u>www.ladenburg.com</u>.

View source version on businesswire.com: https://www.businesswire.com/news/home/20190827005187/en/

Emily Claffey / Benjamin Spicehandler Sard Verbinnen & Co 212-687-8080

Source: Ladenburg Thalmann Financial Services Inc.